81540	물건 승규가 여러나는 것이 것을 통합하는 것 같아.	
05-25-94A10:52	RCVD K-46275	그는 그는 것은 것이 가 안 없는 것이 많을 것
TI-F The CIT Group/		Volm94 Fage 16488
	TRUST DEED	
	Security Agreement and Ass	signment)
COULT and their the Advances inches	addo tan no off out no termine to see	n an ann an Airtean ann an Airtean an Airtean ann an Airtean ann an Airtean ann an Airtean Airtean Airtean Airt
Dated April 29, 1994	特許投資の第一人。 つむはたたななど いた時に つかけで (Machine)	needer de general en een een de lager de generalege en een een de lager de generalege een de lager de lager de Generale de generale en de generale de generalege een de generalege een de generalege een de generalege een de g
Among RONALD D. WILLIAMS	and share the second	
HILL AND		("Grantor") whose

LIGHT GRAPE ST. KLAMATH FALLS. OR 97601	
KLAMATH COUNTY TITLE COMPANY	("Trustee"), whos
address is <u>422 MAIN ST PO BOX 151. KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601</u>	and
The CIT Group/Sales Financing, Inc. ("Beneficiary"), whose address is 3700 PACIFIC HIGHWAY EAST, SUITE 111, TACOMA WA 9842	
Grant of Long PALLETC HIGHWAY EAST. SUITE 111. TACOMA WA 9842	A

Grant of Lien and Security Interest

For value, the current receipt and reasonable equivalence of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby:

(1) conveys to Trustee in trust, WITH POWER OF SALE, for the benefit of Beneficiary the real property (land, buildings, improvements, minerals, hydrocarbons, easements, access and similar rights, appurtenances, tenements and hereditaments) located at 2110. GRAPE ST, KLAMATH FALLS, OB 97601 which is legally described on Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, licenses, rents,

royalties, products and proceeds thereof (the "real property"),

(2) grants to Beneficiary a security interest pursuant to Article 9 of the Uniform Commercial (code in all present and after-acquired tangible personal property (specifically including any trailer, mobile home or manufactured housing now on or to be brought onto the real property and generally described as <u>1994 FLEETWOOD SPR INGHILL</u> intangibles including leases, rents, insurance and condemnation proceeds and awards) (the "personal property"), and

(3) assigns and conveys to Beneficiary all present and future leases, rental agreements and executory contracts and all rents, profits, rights and entitlements arising from or related thereto (the "leases and contracts") subject to Grantor's limited right to collect rents, profits and proceeds prior to Grantor's default hereunder to secure prompt and complete performance of the obligations hereby secured. **Obligations Secured**

The lien and security interest granted in this trust deed secure prompt and complete (a) payment by Grantor of a note of even date in the face amount of $\frac{78,300.00}{05/13/19}$, including interest a the rate of $\frac{08.750}{0}$ % per annum, and costs reimbursement by Grantor upon Beneficiary's demand of any and all amounts advanced by Beneficiary to protect the validity of this trust deed or the condition or value of the real property including of this trust deed, the priority or value of the lien of this trust deed or the condition or value of the real property, including principal, interest, penalties, fees and costs related to prior liens or encumbrances, insurance premiums, taxes and assessments and repair and maintenance costs and expenses paid by Beneficiary. **Grantor Covenants**

Grantor promises (covenants) that Grantor will do the following things for Beneficiary's benefit:

1. Grantor will pay the financial obligations secured by this trust deed when due.

2. Grantor will pay all taxes, assessments and similar governmental impositions levied and assessed against the real property when due; provided, however, that Grantors may pay taxes and assessments in accordance with any available installment method as long as Grantor makes the installment payments when due. Grantor will annually provide proof to Beneficiary that Grantor has paid taxes, assessments and similar charges when due.

In the event Grantors fail to make all such payments when due, Beneficiary may, in addition to requiring Grantors to cure such default, require that Grantors thereafter pay to Beneficiary on a monthly basis 1/12th of the amount of such taxes and assessments which Beneficiary reasonably estimates wil be due and payable on the next following annual payment date which Beneficiary will hold in a regular interest-bearing savings account at a federally-insured financial institution and deliver to the tax collector within a reasonable time after those taxes or assessments become due. In the event that the estimates, plus the interest earned thereon, are not sufficient to pay the taxes or assessments, Grantors will immediately pay to beneficiary the amount of the deficiency so that taxes and assessments can be paid when due. The failure to pay taxes or assessments or to pay the estimates or the deficiency is a material default regardless of any other event of default.

3. Grantor will obtain from one or more responsible, licensed insurance companies and pay the premiums for and thereafter keep in full force and effect policies of (a) fire insurance, with extended coverage endorsement, in a coverage amount equal to the full replacement value for the residence, exclusive of foundations and (b) public liability and property amount equal to the full replacement value for the residence, exclusive of foundations and (b) public liability and property damage insurance with reasonable deductible and coverage provisions. The fire insurance policy shall have such other tems, conditions and endorsements reasonably acceptable to Beneficiary, including a provision which requires at least 30 days advance written notice to Beneficiary before cancellation or a material change, and shall name Beneficiary as an additional insured. Grantor will give Beneficiary written notice of the occurrence of any event covered by insurance promptly after such occurrence. Grantor authorizes Beneficiary to participate with Grantor in any discussions with the fire insurance company as to payment of claims. It is agreed that all money received from claims on fire insurance will be used only for repair or to payment of claims. It is agreed that all money received from claims on fire insurance will be used only for repair or replacement of damaged buildings and improvements or for prepayment of the financial obligatons secured by this trust

4. Grantor will keep the residence, landscaping and driveway in reasonably good and functional condition and repair and free of debris. Grantor will perform all such work in a good and workmanlike manner using first class materials and will ensure that all lienable charges relating thereto are promptly paid. Grantor will not remove buildings or improvements now located on the real property or engage in substantial improvements or remodeling without Beneficiary's prior written consent; provided, however that Grantors may make substantial improvements or remodel without any additional consent as long as (a) Grantor have on deposit funds sufficient to pay for such work when payment is due and (b) the value and utility of the real property following completion of the work will equal or exceed its value and utility prior to such work.

5. Grantor will comply with all laws, regulations and orders applicable to the real property and its use and occupancy. Without limiting the foregoing, Grantor will not allow the real property to become a public or private nuisance or allow it to be used for any illegal activities or purpose whatsoever including, but not limited to, production, storage or disposal of controlled substances or hazardous wastes.

6. Grantor will pay when due all charges for all utilities services provided to the real property including sewer, garbage disposal, water, gas and electrical service.

7. Grantor will allow Beneficiary to enter the real property and all buildings included therein at all reasonable times to inspect the property to verify compliance with the terms and conditions of this trust deed.

8. Grantor will indemnify, defend and hold Beneficiary harmless from and against ali claims, loss, liability and expense, including reasonable attorney fees and costs, in any way arising from or related to Grantor's failure to comply with the foregoing covenants or Grantor's ownership, improvement or use of the real property. This indemnity will survive any conveyance of the real property to Beneficiary or any reconveyance of the real property by Trustee. In the event Grantor fails to pay taxes and assessments, insurance premiums and utilities costs or fails to comply with governmental regulations or to properly maintain the real property, Beneficiary may do so upon 30 days' advance notice to Grantor and any amount paid, plus interest thereon at the interest rate disclosed above from the date of disbursement, shall be part of the obligations socured by this trust deed, the cells of Lats a slidest gastely

(CONTINUED ON OTHER SIDE)

72-3812 (9-93) Oregon & Washington Land/Home

8849: Default Remedies

05-25-9410:52 RCVD

GEIG TRUST TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE. Grantor shall be in default without notice or demand under any one or more of the following circumstances:

1. Grantor fails to make any installment payment on the financial obligations secured by this trust deed when due.

2. Grantor fails to obtain and maintain insurance coverage as required above or fails to pay when due taxes and assessments or any other charges which could result in a lien against the real property.

3. Grantor fails to comply with any non-financial covenant within 20 days following receipt of Beneficiary's written demand to cure such default provided, however, that if the default is of such a nature that cure cannot be completed within the 20-day period," then the 20-day period shall be extended as long as reasonably necessary as long as Grantors have substantially commenced the curative action within that period and explore or direction different and the direction different action within that period and explore or direction different action within the terms of the curative action within the period and explore or direction different action different action different action different action different action different action within the period and explore or different action substantially commenced the curative action within that period and are proceeding diligently and steadily toward completion

4. Grantor conveys by sale, lease, mortgage, assignment or other direct or indirect conveyance or encumbrance the real property or any significant part thereof or interest therein to any other person (including individuals and organizations)

5. Grantor becomes the subject of insolvency proceedings.

In the event of Grantor's default, Beneficiary may, but shall not be obligated to, accelerate (i.e., make immediately due and payable) all financial obligations secured by this trust deed and foreclose this trust deed by advertisement and sale or by judicial proceedings as a mortgage and may repossess and dispose of personal property as a part of that proceeding.

In the event the real property is in the possession of a third person under a lease or rental agreement at the time of In the event the real property is in the possession of a third person under a lease or rental agreement at the time of a default, Beneficiary shall be entitled to collect all rents and other income payable with respect to the real property from the third person following Grantor's default and all such income, net of collection costs, shall be applied against the obligations secured. Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes and instructs the third person to make payment to Beneficiary whether or not Grantor then disputes Baneficiary's right to receive such navments. All amounts so naid shall be credited obligations secured. Grantor hereby irrevocably authorizes and instructs the third person to make payment to Beneficiary whether or not Grantor then disputes Beneficiary's right to receive such payments. All amounts so paid shall be credited against the third person's obligations to Grantor as though paid directly to Grantor. Beneficiary may cause a receiver to be property exceeds the obligations secured and whether or not a receiver could be appointed under the rules of civil

Grantor promises to pay all reasonable costs and expenses, including the trustee, attorney fees, foreclosure report (trustee sale guaranty) and environmental audit report costs, incurred by Beneficiary in enforcing the obligations secured by this trust deed whether or not a civil action (or similar proceeding including claims and proceeding in bankruptcy) is commenced, prosecuted or appealed and in enforcing, interpreting and protecting this trust deed and in foreclosing this trust Miscellaneous

The obliations of each person herein called Grantor shall be joint and several. The terms of this trust deed shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Grantor, Trustee and Beneficiary; provided, however, that the foregoing does not grant to Grantor the right of convergence of assignment without the prior written concert of the foregoing does not grant to Grantor the right of conveyance or assignment without the prior written consent of

The original or a photocopy of this trust deed may be filed and/or recorded as a financing statement in state and county UCC records. Grantor convenants to execute any application for certificate of title or similar document which may be necessary in connection with perfection of the security interest in personal property. The parties intend that all of the tracible property be tracted as real property to the maximum extent allowed by law. tangible personal property be treated as real property to the maximum extent allowed by law.

No term or condition of this trust deed shall be deemed waived unless it is expressly waived in a writing signed by Beneficiary. Forbearance will not constitute a waiver or the grounds for the claim of estoppel under any circumstances. If a notice or demand is required, it shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, with a copy by regular first class mail to the last address of Granter known to Banefician, by reason of this trust deed or a notice received from Granter. If mail to the last address of Grantor known to Beneficiary by reason of this trust deed or a notice received from Grantor. If Grantor refuses to accept certified mail, then notice shall be deemed to have been given by regular first class mail.

Ronald D. WILLIAMS such as part of an and set in antimeter is a set of the se 「昭和」となった。 11. 18 12. 201 a dial and in all processing of an anti-increase and part of manandars and an arrangement of a dial of the fact The hole of the second statement of the transmission of the second of the second of the second of the second sec The hole of the second second second second of the second

e actomationane oftersorition (compared) State of Oregon econtria), compared County of Klamath)

to the estimation of the second of the second of the second secon The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 29th day of <u>April</u> by <u>Fonald D. Williams</u>

15136 de renara 3664

a D. Williams OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY C. ALLEN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 021865 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB. C4, 1997 MY CAN AND C4, 1907 MY CAN AND C4, 1907 MY C4,

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.

SS.

Filed for record at request of	Klamath County Title Co	,
		the25th day
sent End a set of a	OCIOCK A M and dulus	recorded in Vol M94
ол <u>— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —</u>	00 Page 16488	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FEE \$15.00	Evelyn Biehn C By Quillene	
1.FE \$T2.00		ouniv Clerk
	by sealance.	Mullindore

The for the state of the state of the state of the #940601156050/ACAPS

EQIC SERIO NO GEULITINO) 72-3812(9-93) Oregon & Washington Land/Home

Notary Public in and for the state of Washington, residing